Rotary Club of Redwood City for the week of 2/1/14

Redwood City

Rotary
Club

€ District 5150
Chartered April 22, 1946

Greetings Susan Howell,

. . Featured Speaker
Well | suppose those random Seattle Seahawk fans in the Bay Area are happy just about

now. For the rest of us, man was that a boring game or what? Supervisor Warren Slocum

We spent last Tuesday learning things about Steve Penna and his quest to assist non-
profits in Redwood City with finding volunteers and promoting volunteerism. If you haven't

Service This Week

seen him on the front page of the Spectrum. Be sure to pick one up! Finemaster: Joseph Lucero
County Supervisor Warren Slocum this Tuesday! Sergeant-at-Arms: Don Hack
Supervisor Slocum will be our guest speaker this coming Tuesday, February 4th. His Greeter: Open

specific focus is District 4. The 4th District includes the areas of Redwood Clty, Menlo
Park, and East Palo Alto along with the unincorporated areas of North Fair Oaks and Oak

Knoll. Important Dates

Thought-of-the-Day: Open

Join in the Friendship Park Efforts! Tuesday, Jan 4th ]
Our Weekly Meeting

A great place to play
comin g so on! Friday, February 7th &

Homebound Deliveries

it starts with 4

playground.
SHUTTERFLY

s Birthdays in February

e Andres Espinoza
o Jeff Hayden
e Rosanne Foust
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Rotary Birthdays in February

get involved at kaboom.org

e Jim Newell -49 yrs

e Roland Haga - 28yr
On Wednesday, February 5th at 6 pm, the planning continues for Friendship Park. « Mike Giari- 18 yr

Please join the efforts by attending the planning meetings every Wednesday. There are
three ways to join in - attend the meetings at the SAL office at 3151 Edison, Way,
Redwood City, CA 94063, dial in via 855-502-7529 with a passcode of 9554 or join the call
via VIDYO at this link: & https://vportal.kaboom.org/flex.html?roomdirect. htmI& Perfect Attendance in Jan!

e Don Gibson-15yr
e John Spicer-1yr




key=kKIGKjd8KZwD. Please enter your name in the "Guest Name" field and then click
"Join".

If this is your first time participating in a video conference with KaBOOM!, you will be
prompted to install the Vidyo software, VidyoDesktop, on your computer.

Great American Car Raffle News!

Still waiting to hear a date on when the car raffle tickets will be ready. They are at the
printer so stay tuned!

Other News!

National Immunization Days in India have been announced for February 14th through 25th,
2014. More information is available & here.

Polio Eradication: 2013 Year in Review . . . and How You Can Help in 2014

Join us for an update on polio eradication to hear about progress made last year in polio-
endemic countries, and the impact of recent polio outbreaks. And hear how you can
support polio eradication through fundraising (particularly how to maximize donations
through the latest agreement with the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation), advocacy, and
awareness-building.

Space is limited to 500 attendees, so register today by clicking on the link below:

English: IQTuesday, 18 February, 10:00-11:00

Join Us!

We are working on some exciting ideas. Please come and enjoy the fellowship and
camaradarie of the Rotary Club of Redwood City in 2014!

Yours in Rotary,
Susan Howell, CPA,

President, 2013-2014

If you would like something included in The Spoke newsletter, please email the info
to news@redwoodcityrotary.org by Thursday evening.

* Bill Bergler

e Bob Boland

+ Carlos Bolanos
e Barbara Bonilla
« Bill Conklin

¢ Judy Higday

e Tom Delfs

e Deanna Dooley
e Carol Ebner

e Don Hack

¢ Roland Haga

e Susan Howell
e John Lowe

e Joseph Lucero
¢ John McAfee
e Dan Mulholland
« Bill Nicolet

¢ Linda Schmidt
¢ Fred Strathdee

Remember to turn in your
makeups to Club Secretary
John McAfee for LUNCH credit!

ENGAGE




OTARY MEANS BUS i8S i 'FE"AF;'I“E'-F-" BUSINESS NETWORKING
e LS (8USINESS :
SF PENINISULA : - ON THE PENINSULA!

NEXT EVENT: FEB 20TH
IN BURLINGAME, CAL.
HOSTED BY THE ROTARY CLUB OF BURLINGAME

5:30 - 7:30 pm at Boston Private Bank, 1440 Chapin Ave. PARK FREE IN THE BUILDING!
SFPRMB networking events are each hosted by a different Peninsula club!

Bring at least 35 business cards! $20 per person. hors d'oeuvres and
beverages provided

©  Meet Bay Area Rﬁtﬁam
©  Promote Your Business
©  Your club could host one at no cost!

Further Details at www.SFPeninsulaRMB.com
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Eric Schmautz

December 1, 2013

Re: Nominations for District Governor 2016-17 due Monday February 17%, 2014

Dear Club President:

Where Do District Govemnors Come From? They come from Rotary Clubs just like yours! The
very common misperception is that only a special few Rotarians are qualified to be considered
for selection as District Governor. Another myth is that the time and financial commitments
make the position out of reach for a Rotanan with career and family obligations.

Ouwr effective team of distnct leaders is the key to supporting effective Rotary clubs and helps
them to achieve their goals. The DG performs a significant function in our world of Rotary by
providing guidance and leadership to our Rotary clubs and to our District.

Attached is an application and District Election Guidelines for the position of District Governor
2016-17. Also, the sections of the Manual of Procedure related to District Governor
qgualifications and duties are attached. Please make sure they get into the hands of those who
you believe could benefit from interviewing for the position of DG. These must be completed,
signed and sent to PDG Russ Ketron before February 17th, 2014,

We ask each club in the district to consider nominating a candidate by Monday the 17, Please
contact either one of us with any questions.

Yours in Rotary,
Eric Schmautz, DG D5150 PDG Russ Ketron, Chair of the DG Nomination Committee
schmaute@wellsfargo. com russketron@gmail.com (415) 892-0928

Rotary Club of Redwood City Roster as of 11-22-13 (this may not show properly in Outlook)

TARY C F CITY
Officers for 2013-2014 Board of Directors
Susan D. Howell
President Term Expires 6-30-14 Term Expires 6-30-15
Barbara Bonilla John McAfee Cargl Ebner Carlos Bolanos
President-Elect Secretary Roland Haga Deanna Dooley
Karen Krueger John Lowe

Lilia Ledezma Carol Ebner Joseph Lucero Steve Wagstaffe
Past President Treasurer

CLUB ROSTER AS OF NOVEMBER 22, 2013

Last, Fir Classification Partner/Spouse Rotary Date
T Anisman, Mel Real Estate Investments Carla 311984
t1 Barbara, Alpio Auto Repair -- 9/28/2004
11 Bergler Bill Funeral Flanning & Direction Trudy 9/1/M1968
T Boland, Bob Attorney - Real Property Mary Ann 4/1/1987
t1 Bolanos, Carlos Law Enforcement Kim 4/1/2000



T Baonilla, Barbara Youth Development
T Butts, Hal Attorney - Legal Counsel
ik Carpenter, Rod Honorary
1t 1 ** Conklin, Bill Attorney - Business Law
+1 Cooper Higday, Judy  Facilities Mgmt
t1 Delfs, Tom Prcperty Investments
1 Dooley, Deanna Insurance
t1 Doss, Bob Honorary
- Ebner, Carol Lumber Yard
Espinoza, Andres Salvation Army
T Foust, Rosanne Int'l Business Development
i Gamez, JR Law Enforcement
+ Giari, Mike Port Management
+ Gibson, Den Computer Metworking
78 Hack, Don Paving
t1 Haga, Roland Civil Engineering
Harris, Amber Residential Real Estate
Hayden, Jeff Attorney - Defense
t1 Hodgson, Pete Construction
1t Howell, Susan CPA
3 Hughes, Ginny Honorary
Johnson, Aaron Financial Planner
L Krueger, Karen Finance Manager
1t Ledezma, Lilia Consultant - Community Outreach
Lianides, Jim School Administrator
13 Liebengood, Pete Communications
1 Lowe, John Financial Consultant
Lucero, Joseph Personal Trainer
T McAfee, John Insurance
+ Mulholland, Dan Law Enforcement
T+ Newell, Jim CPA
t1 Nicolet, Bil Mechanical Engineering
t1 MNielsen, Glenn Law Enforcement
t1 Parcell Jr., Frank Honorary
T3 Piccione, Dr. Paul Honorary
+ Raddavero, Mario Food Service
G Rankin, Corrin Bail Bonds
+1 Schmidt, Linda Banking
Schwartz, Scott Pension Consultant
T Shepherd, Brad Residential Real Estate
T Spicer, John Law Enforcement
t1 Strathdee, Fred Architect
Taleghani, Barry Dry Cleaner
+ Toews, Rod Religious Counseling
¥ Wagstaffe, Steve Attorney - Prosecuting
Webb, Steve General Contractor
T Young, Dr. Paul Honorary

Manuel 911997
Rosemary 17111986
Ellie 8/1/2003
Claudia 511978
Bob 3/1/1992
Catherine 911987
-- 9/28/2010
Marsha 711411992
Louis 6/1/1995
- T72012
Jim S5/1/2001
Patricia 3/27/2012
Kathryn 2/1/1596
Michele 2/16/1999
Nancy 9/1/1978
Catherine 21111986
Christopher 11/19/2013
- 711712012
Tina 8/1/2008
== 8/22/2006
Pete 4111987
Jennifer Rindge 4/23/2013
George 5/4/2004
- 1/15/2008
Mancy 4/28/2009
Alicia 4/26/2005
- 11/14/1956
-- 10/1/2010
Janette 9/16/2008
Shelly 10/30/2012
-- 2111965
Joan 3/30/1997
-- 5/6/2008
Maxine 41111963
Famela 31442008
Amanda 7111987
Chris Winn 12M13/2011
- 117141991
Ann B6/18/2013
- 3M14/2008
Elizabeth 2M12/2013
Esther 10/1/1981
Stacey 10/5/2010
Dorothy 81111999
Sue 10/7/2008
Mary 4/28/2008
-- 6/1/1965

T Paul Harris Fellow 1 Past President
Eric Schmautz
DISTRICT 5150 GOVERNOR, 2013-2014
Ron Burton

** Past District Governor

Bob Pope
ASSISTANT DISTRICT GOVERNOR

FPRESIDENT, ROTARY INTERMATIONAL

& Click here to Unsubscribe
PO Box 2605
Redwood City, CA 94064



Rotary Club of Redwood City for the week of 2/8/14

Redwood City

Rotary
Club

€ District 5150
Chartered April 22, 1946

Greetings Susan Howell,

| had such a wonderful weekend! Saturday was spent with a couple of dozen Rotarians in
the Master PRLS #1 class on extemporaneous public speaking. Hats off to all of the
District 5150 PRLS team that make the whole experience so rewarding.

Even a nice change of perfect weather with what might be a perfect rainstorm. They say
we Californians (even transplanted ones) can't take changes in the weather, but most
everyone | spoke with this last weekend seemed genuinely thrilled about the rain.

Now on to things Rotary!

The Anatomy of a Disaster this Tuesday!

Likely that sounded more ominous than what we have in store, but | am practicing my
headline grabbing. A nice fellow from the Salvation Army in San Francisco will come and
give us the low down on how the Salvation Army, in tandem with other organizations like
the Red Cross, mobilize after a disaster like Katrina or Yolanda.

We have a park to build!!!!

We need lots of things for March 19th through March 21st. Most of all, we need you! We
need your heart and your belief in helping others. North Fair Oaks doesn't really have
parks. At least not like we in Redwood City or San Carlos or even Redwood Shores think
of parks. They have "pocket parks". Tiny stabs of land with hopefully a piece of
playground equipment. This adventure we will take with KaBOOM! and Shutterfly will take
a piece of torn up SFPUC land, get rid of the discarded trash and mattresses and in SIX
HOURS, put together our park. HELP US!

Featured Speaker

Salvation Army

Service This Week
Finemaster: Mike Giari

Sergeant-at-Arms: Dan
Mulholland

Greeter: Andres Espinoza

Thought-of-the-Day: Rod
Toews

Important Dates

Tuesday, February 11th
o Our Weekly Meeting

Thursday, February 13th Q
Program Committee

Friday, February 14th (]
Homebound Deliveries

Birthdays in February

e Andres Espinoza
o Jeff Hayden
e Rosanne Foust

Rotary Birthdays in February

¢ Rotary!!! 109 yrs
e Jim Newell -49 yrs




A:great place to play
coming soon!

{t, starts with g
playeround.

SHUTTERFLY
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get involved at kaboom.org

On Wednesday, February 12th at 6 pm, the planning continues for Friendship Park.
Please join the efforts by attending the planning meetings every Wednesday. There are
three ways to join in - attend the meetings at the SAL office at 3151 Edison, Way,
Redwood City, CA 94063, dial in via 855-502-7529 with a passcode of 9554 or join the call
via VIDYO at this link: & https://vportal.kaboom.org/flex.html?roomdirect.htm|&
key=kKIGK]d8KZwD. Please enter your name in the "Guest Name" field and then click
"Join".

If this is your first time participating in a video conference with KaBOOM!, you will be
prompted to install the Vidyo software, VidyoDesktop, on your computer.

We need tools! Click @ here to see the list.
We need people! Click @ here to see the list.

We need food! Click 0 here for that list.

Tuesday, February 18th - Angelica's Bistro!

We are out and running around to somewhere new again this month. No reason to be stuck
in the same old, same old place every week. Let's go exploring. Of course, parking is not
as easy and we have to walk up some stairs. However, | made it clear that we do NOT
want any pasta.

Other News!

Polio Eradication: 2013 Year in Review . . . and How You Can Help in 2014

Join us for an update on polio eradication to hear about progress made last year in polio-
endemic countries, and the impact of recent polio outbreaks. And hear how you can
support polio eradication through fundraising (particularly how to maximize donations
through the latest agreement with the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation), advocacy, and
awareness-building.

Space is limited to 500 attendees, so register today by clicking on the link below:

English: QTuesday, 18 February, 10:00-11:00

Join Us!

We are working on some exciting ideas. Please come and enjoy the fellowship and
camaradarie of the Rotary Club of Redwood City in 2014!

Yours in Rotary,

Susan Howell, CPA,

e Roland Haga - 28yr
e Mike Giari-18 yr

e Don Gibson-15yr
e John Spicer-1yr

Perfect Attendance in Jan!

¢ Bill Bergler

¢ Bob Boland

+ Carlos Bolanos
e Barbara Bonilla
¢ Bill Conklin

¢ Judy Higday

e Tom Delfs

¢ Deanna Dooley
s Carol Ebner

¢ Don Hack

¢ Roland Haga

e Susan Howell
* John Lowe

e Joseph Lucero
¢ John McAfee
¢ Dan Mulholland
« Bill Nicolet

¢ Linda Schmidt
¢ Fred Strathdee

Remember to turn in your
makeups to Club Secretary
John McAfee for LUNCH credit!

ENGAGE




President, 2013-2014

If you would like something included in The Spoke newsletter, please email the info
to news@redwoodcityrotary.org by Thursday evening.

ROTARY MEANS BUSINESS " WOTARY MENS BUSINESS NETWORKING
SF PEMNINISULA - : - ON THE PENINS ULA!

NEXT EVENT: FEB 20TH
IN BURLINGAME, CAL.
HOSTED BY THE ROTARY CLUB OF BURLINGAME

5:30 - 7:30 pm at Boston Private Bank, 1440 Chapin Ave. PARK FREE IN THE BUILDING!
SFPRMB networking events are each hosted by a different Peninsula club!

Bring at least 35 business cards! $20 per person. hors d’oeuvres and
beverages provided

©  Meet Bay Area Rotarians
©  Promote Your Business
©  Your club could host one at no cost!

Further Details at wwvw_.SFPeninsulaRMB .com
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Eric Schmautz

December 1, 2013

Re: Nominations for District Governor 2016-17 due Monday February 17%, 2014

Dear Club President:

Where Do District Govemnors Come From? They come from Rotary Clubs just like yours! The
very common misperception is that only a special few Rotarians are qualified to be considered
for selection as District Governor. Another myth is that the time and financial commitments
make the position out of reach for a Rotanan with career and family obligations.

Ouwr effective team of distnct leaders is the key to supporting effective Rotary clubs and helps
them to achieve their goals. The DG performs a significant function in our world of Rotary by
providing guidance and leadership to our Rotary clubs and to our District.

Attached is an application and District Election Guidelines for the position of District Governor
2016-17. Also, the sections of the Manual of Procedure related to District Governor
qgualifications and duties are attached. Please make sure they get into the hands of those who
you believe could benefit from interviewing for the position of DG. These must be completed,
signed and sent to PDG Russ Ketron before February 17th, 2014,

We ask each club in the district to consider nominating a candidate by Monday the 17, Please
contact either one of us with any questions.

Yours in Rotary,
Eric Schmautz, DG D5150 PDG Russ Ketron, Chair of the DG Nomination Committee
schmaute@wellsfargo. com russketron@gmail.com (415) 892-0928

Rotary Club of Redwood City Roster as of 1-1-14 (this may not show properly in Outlook)

TARY C F CITY
Officers for 2013-2014 Board of Directors
Susan D. Howell
President Term Expires 6-30-14 Term Expires 6-30-15
Barbara Bonilla John McAfee Cargl Ebner Carlos Bolanos
President-Elect Secretary Roland Haga Deanna Dooley
Karen Krueger John Lowe

Lilia Ledezma Carol Ebner Joseph Lucero Steve Wagstaffe
Past President Treasurer

CLUB ROSTER AS OF NOVEMBER 22, 2013

Last, Fir Classification Partner/Spouse Rotary Date
T Anisman, Mel Real Estate Investments Carla 311984
t1 Barbara, Alpio Auto Repair -- 9/28/2004
11 Bergler Bill Funeral Flanning & Direction Trudy 9/1/M1968
T Boland, Bob Attorney - Real Property Mary Ann 4/1/1987
t1 Bolanos, Carlos Law Enforcement Kim 4/1/2000



T Baonilla, Barbara Youth Development
T Butts, Hal Attorney - Legal Counsel
ik Carpenter, Rod Honorary
1t 1 ** Conklin, Bill Attorney - Business Law
+1 Cooper Higday, Judy  Facilities Mgmt
t1 Delfs, Tom Prcperty Investments
1 Dooley, Deanna Insurance
t1 Doss, Bob Honorary
- Ebner, Carol Lumber Yard
Espinoza, Andres Salvation Army
T Foust, Rosanne Int'l Business Development
i Gamez, JR Law Enforcement
+ Giari, Mike Port Management
+ Gibson, Den Computer Metworking
78 Hack, Don Paving
t1 Haga, Roland Civil Engineering
Harris, Amber Residential Real Estate
Hayden, Jeff Attorney - Defense
t1 Hodgson, Pete Construction
1t Howell, Susan CPA
3 Hughes, Ginny Honorary
Johnson, Aaron Financial Planner
L Krueger, Karen Finance Manager
1t Ledezma, Lilia Consultant - Community Outreach
Lianides, Jim School Administrator
13 Liebengood, Pete Communications
1 Lowe, John Financial Consultant
Lucero, Joseph Personal Trainer
T McAfee, John Insurance
+ Mulholland, Dan Law Enforcement
T+ Newell, Jim CPA
t1 Nicolet, Bil Mechanical Engineering
t1 MNielsen, Glenn Law Enforcement
t1 Parcell Jr., Frank Honorary
T3 Piccione, Dr. Paul Honorary
+ Raddavero, Mario Food Service
G Rankin, Corrin Bail Bonds
+1 Schmidt, Linda Banking
Schwartz, Scott Pension Consultant
T Shepherd, Brad Residential Real Estate
T Spicer, John Law Enforcement
t1 Strathdee, Fred Architect
Taleghani, Barry Dry Cleaner
+ Toews, Rod Religious Counseling
¥ Wagstaffe, Steve Attorney - Prosecuting
Webb, Steve General Contractor
T Young, Dr. Paul Honorary

Manuel 911997
Rosemary 17111986
Ellie 8/1/2003
Claudia 511978
Bob 3/1/1992
Catherine 911987
-- 9/28/2010
Marsha 711411992
Louis 6/1/1995
- T72012
Jim S5/1/2001
Patricia 3/27/2012
Kathryn 2/1/1596
Michele 2/16/1999
Nancy 9/1/1978
Catherine 21111986
Christopher 11/19/2013
- 711712012
Tina 8/1/2008
== 8/22/2006
Pete 4111987
Jennifer Rindge 4/23/2013
George 5/4/2004
- 1/15/2008
Mancy 4/28/2009
Alicia 4/26/2005
- 11/14/1956
-- 10/1/2010
Janette 9/16/2008
Shelly 10/30/2012
-- 2111965
Joan 3/30/1997
-- 5/6/2008
Maxine 41111963
Famela 31442008
Amanda 7111987
Chris Winn 12M13/2011
- 117141991
Ann B6/18/2013
- 3M14/2008
Elizabeth 2M12/2013
Esther 10/1/1981
Stacey 10/5/2010
Dorothy 81111999
Sue 10/7/2008
Mary 4/28/2008
-- 6/1/1965

T Paul Harris Fellow 1 Past President
Eric Schmautz
DISTRICT 5150 GOVERNOR, 2013-2014
Ron Burton

** Past District Governor

Bob Pope
ASSISTANT DISTRICT GOVERNOR

FPRESIDENT, ROTARY INTERMATIONAL

& Click here to Unsubscribe
PO Box 2605
Redwood City, CA 94064



Rotary Club of Redwood City for the week of 2/15/14

Redwood City

Rotary
Club

€ District 5150
Chartered April 22, 1946

Greetings Susan Howell,

. . . . . . Featured Speaker
Lots of things happening this week. Monday is the last day for suggestions for a District

Governor, Tuesday the 18th is a webinar on Polio Eradication, Wednesday the 19th is a

planning meeting for Friendship Park, as well as the a Chamber mixer at Arya, and lastly
on Thursday the 20th is a Rotary Means Business evening in Burlingame. Many great Service This Week
things to be a part of this week!
Finemaster: Deanna Dooley

Tuesday, February 18th - Angelica's Bistro!
Sergeant-at-Arms: Jeff Hayden

We are out and running around to somewhere new again this month. No reason to be stuck
. , . N Greeter: Brad Shepherd
in the same old, same old place every week. Let's go exploring. Of course, parking is not

as easy and we have to walk up some stairs. However, | made it clear that we do NOT Thought-of-the-Day: Barry
want any pasta. Taleghani

We have a park to build!!!! Important Dates

We need lots of things for March 19th through March 21st. Most of all, we need you! We Tuesday, February 18th
need your heart and your belief in helping others. North Fair Oaks doesn't really have @ our Weekly Meeting

parks. At least not like we in Redwood City or San Carlos or even Redwood Shores think
of parks. They have "pocket parks". Tiny stabs of land with hopefully a piece of
playground equipment. This adventure we will take with KaBOOM! and Shutterfly will take
a piece of torn up SFPUC land, get rid of the discarded trash and mattresses and in SIX Tuesday, February 25th (V]
HOURS, put together our park. HELP US!

Friday, February 21st Q
Homebound Deliveries

Our Weekly Meeting

A:great place to play
coming soon! Birthdays in February

It starts with g e Andres Espinoza
playeround.
e JeffHayden

SHUTTERFLY il 13 TREAC Al  Rosanne Foust

Rotary Birthdays in February

¢ Rotary!!! 109 yrs

e Jim Newell -49 yrs

e Roland Haga - 28yr
e Mike Giari-18 yr

e Don Gibson - 15 yr
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get involved at kaboom.org

e John Spicer-1yr




On Wednesday, February 19th at 6 pm, the planning continues for Friendship Park.
Please join the efforts by attending the planning meetings every Wednesday. There are
three ways to join in - attend the meetings at the SAL office at 3151 Edison, Way,
Redwood City, CA 94063, dial in via 855-502-7529 with a passcode of 9554 or join the call
via VIDYO at this link: & https://vportal.kaboom.org/flex.html?roomdirect. htm|&
key=kKIGKjd8KZwD. Please enter your name in the "Guest Name" field and then click
"Join".

If this is your first time participating in a video conference with KaBOOM!, you will be
prompted to install the Vidyo software, VidyoDesktop, on your computer.

We need tools! Click & here to see the list.
We need people! Click & here to see the list.

We need food! Click & here for that list.

Other News!

Polio Eradication: 2013 Year in Review . . . and How You Can Help in 2014

Join us for an update on polio eradication to hear about progress made last year in polio-
endemic countries, and the impact of recent polio outbreaks. And hear how you can
support polio eradication through fundraising (particularly how to maximize donations
through the latest agreement with the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation), advocacy, and
awareness-building.

Space is limited to 500 attendees, so register today by clicking on the link below:

English: OTuesday, 18 February, 10:00-11:00

Join Us!

We are working on some exciting ideas. Please come and enjoy the fellowship and
camaradarie of the Rotary Club of Redwood City in 2014!

Yours in Rotary,
Susan Howell, CPA,

President, 2013-2014

If you would like something included in The Spoke newsletter, please email the info
to news@redwoodcityrotary.org by Thursday evening.

Perfect Attendance in Jan!

« Bill Bergler

e Bob Boland

* Carlos Bolanos
e Barbara Bonilla
e Bill Conklin

¢ Judy Higday

e Tom Delfs

e Deanna Dooley
e Carol Ebner

e Don Hack

¢ Roland Haga

e Susan Howell
e John Lowe

e Joseph Lucero
¢ John McAfee
¢ Dan Mulholland
¢ Bill Nicolet

¢ Linda Schmidt
e Fred Strathdee

Remember to turn in your
makeups to Club Secretary
John McAfee for LUNCH credit!

ENGAGE




OTARY MEANS BUS i8S i 'FE"AF;'I“E'-F-" BUSINESS NETWORKING
e LS (8USINESS :
SF PENINISULA : - ON THE PENINSULA!

NEXT EVENT: FEB 20TH
IN BURLINGAME, CAL.
HOSTED BY THE ROTARY CLUB OF BURLINGAME

5:30 - 7:30 pm at Boston Private Bank, 1440 Chapin Ave. PARK FREE IN THE BUILDING!
SFPRMB networking events are each hosted by a different Peninsula club!

Bring at least 35 business cards! $20 per person. hors d'oeuvres and
beverages provided

©  Meet Bay Area Rﬁtﬁam
©  Promote Your Business
©  Your club could host one at no cost!

Further Details at www.SFPeninsulaRMB.com
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Eric Schmautz

December 1, 2013

Re: Nominations for District Govermnor 2016-17 due Monday February 17%, 2014

Dear Club President:

Where Do District Govemnors Come From? They come from Rotary Clubs just like yours! The
very common misperception is that only a special few Rotarians are qualified to be considered
for selection as District Governor. Another myth s that the time and financial commitments
make the position out of reach for a Rotanan with career and family obligations.

Ouwr effective team of distnct leaders is the key to supporting effective Rotary clubs and helps
them to achieve their goals. The DG performs a significant function in our world of Rotary by
providing guidance and leadership to our Rotary clubs and to our District.

Attached is an application and District Election Guidelines for the position of District Governor
2016-17. Also, the sections of the Manual of Procedure related to District Governor
qgualifications and duties are attached. Please make sure they get into the hands of those who
you believe could benefit from interviewing for the position of DG. These must be completed,
signed and sent to PDG Russ Ketron before February 17th, 2014,

We ask each club in the district to consider nominating a candidate by Monday the 17, Please
contact either one of us with any questions.

Yours in Rotary,
Eric Schmautz, DG D5150 PDG Russ Ketron, Chair of the DG Nomination Committee
schmaute@wellsfargo. com russketron@gmail. com (415) 892-0928

Rotary Club of Redwood City Roster as of 1-1-14 (this may not show properly in Outlook)

TARY C FR CITY
Officers for 2013-2014 Board of Directors
Susan D. Howell
President Term Expires 6-30-14 Term Expires 6-30-15
Barbara Bonilla John McAfee Cargl Ebner Carlos Bolanos
President-Elect Secretary Roland Haga Deanna Dooley
Karen Krueger John Lowe

Lilia Ledezma Carol Ebner Joseph Lucero Steve Wagstaffe
Past President Treasurer

— = =+ =+ =+ = —+ —+
o

CLUB ROSTER AS OF NOVEMBER 22, 2013

Fir Classification Partner Rotary Date
Anisman, Mel Real Estate Investments Carla 31111984
Barbara, Alpio Auto Repair -- 9/28/2004
Bergler, Bill Funeral Flanning & Direction Trudy 9/1/M1968
Boland, Bob Attorney - Real Property Mary Ann 4/1/1987
Bolanos, Carlos Law Enforcement Kim 4/1/2000
Bonilla, Barbara Youth Development Manuel aMnesy
Butts, Hal Attorney - Legal Counsel Rosemary 1/111986

Carpenter, Rod Honorary Ellie 8/1/2003



+ 1 ** Conklin, Bill
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Cooper Higday, Judy

Delfs, Tom
Dooley, Deanna
Doss, Bob
Ebner, Carol
Espinoza, Andres
Foust, Rosanne
Gamez, JR
Giari, Mike
Gibson, Don
Hack, Don
Haga, Roland
Harris, Amber
Hayden, Jeff
Hodgson, Pete
Howell, Susan
Hughes, Ginny
Johnson, Aaron
Krueger, Karen
Ledezma, Lilia
Lianides, Jim
Liebengood, Pete
Lowe, John
Lucero, Joseph
McAfee, John
Mulholland, Dan
Newell, Jim
Nicolet, Bill
Nielsen, Glenn
Parcell Jr., Frank
Ficcione, Dr. Paul
Raddavero, Mario
Rankin, Carrin
Schmidt, Linda
Schwartz, Scott
Shepherd, Brad
Spicer, John
Strathdee, Fred
Taleghani, Barry
Toews, Rod
Wagstaffe, Steve
Webb, Steve
Young, Dr. Paul

T Paul Harris Fellow

Eric Schmautz

Attorney - Business Law
Facilities Mgmt
Prcperty Investments
Insurance

Honorary

Lumber Yard

Salvation Army

Int'l Business Development
Law Enforcement

Port Management
Computer Networking
Paving

Civil Engineering
Residential Real Estate
Attorney - Defense
Construction

CPA

Honorary

Financial Planner
Finance Manager
Consultant - Community Outreach
School Administrator
Communications
Financial Consultant
Personal Trainer
Insurance

Law Enforcement

CPA

Mechanical Engineering
Law Enforcement
Honorary

Honorary

Food Service

Bail Bonds

Banking

Pension Consultant
Residential Real Estate
Law Enforcement
Architect

Dry Cleaner

Religious Counseling
Attorney - Prosecuting
General Contractor
Honorary

1 Past President
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Ron Burton

Claudia
Bob
Catherine
Marsha
Louis

Jim
Patricia
Kathryn
Michele
MNancy
Catherine
Christopher

Tina

Pete

Jennifer Rindge
George

Mancy

Alicia

Janette
Shelly

Joan
Maxine
FPamela
Amanda
Chris Winn

Ann

Elizabeth
Esther
Stacey
Dorothy
Sue
Mary

** Past District Governor

5111978
31111992
9111987
9/28/2010
7114/1892
6/1/1995
711712012
5142001
312712012
21111986
2/16/1999
91111978
21111986
11/19/2013
TIT7I2012
8/1/2008
8/22/2006
4111987
4/23/2013
5/4/2004
1/15/2008
4/28/2008
4/26/2005
11/14/1998
10/1/2010
9/16/2008
1003002012
2111865
3/30/1897
5/6/2008
4/1/1963
3/14/20086
Tneey
1211372011
117171991
6/18/2013
3/14/2008
2112/2013
10/1/1981
10/5/2010
8/1/1999
10/7/2008
4/28/2009
6/1/1965

Bob Pope

ASSISTANT DISTRICT GOVERNOR

FPRESIDENT, ROTARY INTERMATIONAL



Rotary Club of Redwood City for the week of 2/22/14

Redwood City

Rotary
Club

€ District 5150
Chartered April 22, 1946

Greetings Susan Howell,

. ) . Featured Speaker
Oops! Well it is tax season. As | enter my fifth busy season, | am still amazed at how

many things just don't seem to happen for these eight to ten weeks. That includes yard Sims Metal Management
work, house work, movies, dinner with friends, well actually anything with friends, and it
appears this newsletter. So here is my last minute, quick shot at getting a newsletter out Service This Week

for this week.
Finemaster: Pete Liebengood

Tuesday, February 25th - Back to Old Spaghetti Factory!

Sergeant-at-Arms:
We are back home this week and will be visited by Jill Rodby from Sims Metal Joseph Lucero
Management. Sims has been experiencing just a few too many fires lately. Jill will give us

Greeter: Gl Niel
a rundown of what things have been happening out by the Port. reeter: wienn Fietsen

Thought-of-the-Day: Judy

We have a park to build!!!! Cooper Higday

We need lots of things for March 19th through March 21st. Most of all, we need you! We
need your heart and your belief in helping others. North Fair Oaks doesn't really have
parks. At least not like we in Redwood City or San Carlos or even Redwood Shores think Tuesday, February 25th ]
of parks. They have "pocket parks". Tiny stabs of land with hopefully a piece of Our Weekly Meeting
playground equipment. This adventure we will take with KaBOOM! and Shutterfly will take
a piece of torn up SFPUC land, get rid of the discarded trash and mattresses and in SIX
HOURS, put together our park. HELP US!

Important Dates

Friday, February 28th
Q Board Meeting

Friday, February 28th (]
Homebound Deliveries

A:great place to play
coming soon!
].1&;4‘5.@1'.511”1] e N - P . Birthdays in February

SHUTTERFLY I ! AL  Andres Espinoza
FENDTION ; o JeffHayden
e Rosanne Foust

Rotary Birthdays in February

¢ Rotary!!! 109 yrs
e Jim Newell -49 yrs
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e Roland Haga - 28yr
e Mike Giari-18 yr
e Don Gibson - 15 yr

get involved at kaboom.org

On Wednesday, February 27th at 6 pm, the planning continues for Friendship Park.

e John Spicer-1yr




Please join the efforts by attending the planning meetings every Wednesday. There are
three ways to join in - attend the meetings at the SAL office at 3151 Edison, Way,
Redwood City, CA 94063, dial in via 855-502-7529 with a passcode of 9554 or join the call
via VIDYO at this link: & https://vportal.kaboom.org/flex.html?roomdirect.htm|&
key=kKIGK]d8KZwD. Please enter your name in the "Guest Name" field and then click
"Join".

If this is your first time participating in a video conference with KaBOOM!, you will be
prompted to install the Vidyo software, VidyoDesktop, on your computer.

We need tools! Click @ here to see the list.
We need people! Click @ here to see the list.

We need food! Click 0 here for that list.

Other News!

Join Us!

We are working on some exciting ideas. Please come and enjoy the fellowship and
camaradarie of the Rotary Club of Redwood City in 2014!

Yours in Rotary,
Susan Howell, CPA,

President, 2013-2014

If you would like something included in The Spoke newsletter, please email the info
to news@redwoodcityrotary.org by Thursday evening.

Perfect Attendance in Jan!

« Bill Bergler

e Bob Boland

+ Carlos Bolanos
e Barbara Bonilla
e Bill Conklin

¢ Judy Higday

e Tom Delfs

e Deanna Dooley
e Carol Ebner

¢ Don Hack

¢ Roland Haga

e Susan Howell
e John Lowe

e Joseph Lucero
¢ John McAfee
¢ Dan Mulholland
« Bill Nicolet

¢ Linda Schmidt
e Fred Strathdee

Remember to turn in your
makeups to Club Secretary
John McAfee for LUNCH credit!

ENGAGE

Rotary Club of Redwood City Roster as of 1-1-14 (this may not show properly in Outlook)

TARY C F RED CITY
Officers for 2013-2014 Board of Directors
Susan D. Howell
President Term Expires 6-30-14 Term Expires 6-30-15
Barbara Bonilla John McAfee Carol Ebner Carlos Bolanos
President-Elect Secretary Roland Haga Deanna Dooley
Karen Krueger John Lowe
Lilia Ledezma Carol Ebner Joseph Lucero Steve Wagstaffe
Past President Treasurer
CLUB ROSTER AS OF NOVEMBER 22, 2013

Last, First Classification Partner/Spouse Rotary Date
F Anisman, Mel Real Estate Investments Carla 311984
11 Barbara, Alpio Auto Repair -- 9/28/2004
11 Bergler, Bill Funeral Planning & Direction Trudy 9M1/19638
T Boland, Bob Attorney - Real Property Mary Ann 4111987




t1 Bolanos, Carlos Law Enforcement Kim 4/1/2000
1 Banilla, Barbara Youth Development Manuel 911997
T Butts, Hal Attorney - Legal Counsel Rosemary 1/111986
T Carpenter, Rod Honorary Ellie 8/1/2003
T3 ** Conklin, Bill Attorney - Business Law Claudia 511978
t1 Cooper Higday, Judy  Facilities Mgmt Bob 382
t1 Delfs, Tom Property Investments Catherine 9/1/1987
1 Dooley, Deanna Insurance - 9/28/2010
t+1 Doss, Bob Honorary Marsha 711411992
1 Ebner, Carol Lumber Yard Louis 6/1/1995
Espinoza, Andres Salvation Army - 1712012
T Foust, Rosanne Int'l Business Development Jim 5/1/2001
& Gamez, JR Law Enforcement Patricia 32712012
* Giari, Mike Port Management Kathryn 2/1/1996
b 5 Gibson, Don Computer Networking Michele 21611999
F Hack, Don Paving Nancy 911978
t1 Haga, Roland Civil Engineering Catherine 21111986
Harris, Amber Residential Real Estate Christopher 11/19/2013
Hayden, Jeff Attorney - Defense -- 711712012
t1 Hodgson, Pete Construction Tina 8/1/2008
2 Howell, Susan CPA -- 8/22/2006
t+1 Hughes, Ginny Honorary Pete 47111987
Johnson, Aaron Financial Planner Jennifer Rindge 4/23/2013
1 Krueger, Karen Finance Manager George 5/4/2004
1t Ledezma, Lilia Consultant - Community Outreach - 1/15/2008
Lianides, Jim School Administrator Mancy 4/28/2009
t1 Liebengood, Pete Communications Alicia 4/26/2005
1 Lowe, John Financial Consultant - 11/14/1986
Lucera, Joseph Personal Trainer -- 10/1/2010
1 McAfee, John Insurance Janette 9/16/2008
+ Mulholland, Dan Law Enforcement Shelly 10/30/2012
1 MNewell, Jim CPA -- 2111965
1 Nicolet, Bil Mechanical Engineering Joan 313011897
t1 MNielsen, Glenn Law Enforcement -- 5/8/2008
t1 Parcell Jr, Frank Honorary Maxine 4/1/1983
T3 Piccione, Dr. Paul Honorary Pamela 314/2006
g § Raddavero, Mario Food Service Amanda 1198y
1 Rankin, Corrin Bail Bonds Chris Winn 121132011
+1 Schmidt, Linda Banking -- 11/1/1891
Schwartz, Scott Pension Consultant Ann 6/18/2013
1 Shepherd, Brad Residential Real Estate - 3/14/2008
F Spicer, John Law Enforcement Elizabeth 2/1212013
t+ Strathdee, Fred Architect Esther 10/1/1981
Taleghani, Barry Dry Cleaner Stacey 10/5/2010
T Toews, Rod Religious Counseling Dorothy 8/1/1899
i Wagstaffe, Steve Attorney - Prosecuting Sue 10/7/2008
Webb, Steve General Contractor Mary 4/28/2009
1 Young, Dr. Paul Henorary -- B/1/1965

t Paul Harris Fellow T Past President ** Past District Governaor
Eric Schmautz
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